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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3495
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
NEW BUILDINGS FOR ESI DISPENSARIES
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from various States including Kerala regarding construction of new buildings of Employees' State Insurance (ESI) dispensaries in their respective States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken any decision in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details are as under:

Kerala

(i)     ESI Dispensary, Puruvahy

(ii) ESI Dispensary, Perinadu

(iii)   ESI Dispensary, Kulasekharapuram

(iv)   ESI Dispensary, Kadaspananad

(v)    ESI Dispensary, Naraikulam

(vi) ESI Dispensary, Vilakudy

(vii) ESI Dispensary, Koratty


(viii) ESI Dispensary, Vadavathoor

Orissa

(i)    ESI Dispensary, Jharsugauda

(ii)   ESI dispensary, Jagatpur

Uttarakhand

Diagnostic Centre-cum-Mini Hospital, Dehradun

Haryana

(i)   ESI Hospital/Dispensary, Bawal

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. Details of action for construction of ESI Dispensaries are as under :-

Kerala

(i) ESI Dispensary, Puruvahy   Work in progress.

(ii) ESI Dispensary, Perinadu

(iii) ESI Dispensary, Kulasekharapuram

(iv) ESI Dispensary, Kadaspananad

(v) ESI Dispensary, Naraikulam

(vi) ESI Dispensary,Vilakudy

(vii) ESI Dispensary, Koratty Matter under process for construction.

(viii) ESI Dispensary, Vadavathoor

Orissa

(i) ESI Dispensary, Jharsugauda Matter under processfor construction.

(ii) ESI Dispensary, Jagatpur

Uttarakhand

Diagnostic Centre-cum-Mini Matter is under process
Hospital, Dehradun    for Construction.


Haryana

ESI Hospital/Dispensary, Matter is under process Bawal for Construction.
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